

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 22406 of 2025

=====

RAJUBHAI @ RAJENDRABHAI RANCHHODBHAI DESAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DINESH M DESAI(9086) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. ADITYA JADEJA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 30/04/2026
ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Ankit Dixit submits that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No. 2 – original complainant and seeks permission to file his appearance.

Permission, as prayed for, is granted.

Learned advocates for the respective parties jointly submit that the dispute has been settled amicably between the parties and that they intend to place on record an affidavit to that effect and request for a short accommodation.

In view of the above, list the matter on 06-05-2026.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

VISHAL MISHRA